Sitronic General Inverters VFC3 Series
Simple instruction                                                            V1.07
High price–performance ratio
VFC3-021-0.2K～2.2K
VFC3-023-0.2K～3.7K
VFC3-043-0.4K～5.5K
Thank you for choosing Sitronic inverters VFC3 series.
This instruction will explain the use and precautions of the product. Please read this instruction carefully before installation and

VFC3-043-5.5K
9) Optional Equipment
Category Name Description Order code
Keypad
PU301 LED display SNKPU301
DU06 LED display SNKDU06
DU08 LED display SNKDU08
PU302 LED display SNKPU302
DU10 LED display SNKDU10
10)  Parameter group
 System Parameter Group 00
Group No. Name Setting Range Default User
Setting
00-00 P.90 Inverter model Read only ---
00-01 P.188 Firmware version Read only ---
00-02
P.996
～
P.999
Parameter restoration
0: Off
0
1: Clear alarm history (P.996=1)
2: Reset inverter (P.997=1)
3: Restore all parameters to default (P.998=1)
4: Restore some parameters to default 1 (P.999=1)
5: Restore some parameters to default 2 (P.999=2)
6: Restore some parameters to default 3 (P.999=3)
00-03 P.77 Selection of parameters write
protection
0: Parameters can be written only when the motor stops.
0  1: Parameters cannot be written.
2: Parameters can also be written when the motor is running.
3: Parameters cannot be read when in password protection.
00-04 P.294 Password parameter 0~65535 0
00-05 P.295 Password setup 2~65535 0
00-06 P.110 Built-in keypad monitor selection
X0：When inverter starts, built-in keypad enters monitor mode
automatically, screen displays output frequency (with slip
compensation ).
2
X1：When inverter starts, built-in keypad displays target frequency.
X2：When inverter starts, built-in keypad enters monitor mode
automatically, screen displays steady state output frequency
X3：When inverter starts, built-in keypad enters monitor mode
automatically, screen displays current pressure and feedback
pressure of the constant pressure system in percentage
X4：When inverter starts, built-in keypad doesn’t enter monitor mode
but enter the previous mode before power off
X5：When inverter starts, built-in keypad enters monitor mode
automatically, screen displays current pressure and feedback
pressure of the constant pressure system
4X: When the inverter is on standby, the operation panel
automatically enters the target frequency range and the value flashes
00-07 P.161 Multi-function display
0: Output AC voltage (V)
0
1: DC bus voltage. (V)
2: Inverter temperature rising accumulation rate (%)
3: Target pressure of the constant pressure system (%)
4: Feedback pressure of the constant pressure system (%)
5: Running frequency (Hz)
6: Electronic thermal accumulation rate (%)
7：Reserved
8: Signal value (mA) of 3-5 input terminals (mA/V).
9: Output power (kW).
10：Reserved
00-07 P.161 Multi-function display
11: Forward reverse rotation signal.
Built-in keypad: Frd is forward，rEv is reverse，STOP is not operating
status.